

RENEWAL OF THE STUDENT EXCHANGE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

MASARYKOVA UNIVERZITA AND UNIVERSIDAD PERUANA DE CIENCIAS APLICADAS S.A.C.

Masarykova univerzita

Czech Identification No.:	00216224
Registered Office at:	Žerotínovo nám. 617/9, 601 77 Brno, Czech Republic
Represented by:	Martin Bareš, the Rector

and

Universidad Peruana de Ciencias Aplicadas S.A.C.

Identification No.:	20211614545
Registered Office at:	Av. Alonso de Molina 1611, Santiago de Surco, Lima
Represented by:	XXXXXXXX, Rector, & XXXXXXXX, Vice rector of Planning
and Development	

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

Agreement for academic exchange and cooperation between Masaryk University and Universidad Peruana de Ciencias Aplicadas S.A.C. (hereinafter referred to as **UPC**) signed on 19th July 2018 and renewed on 19th July 2021 is extended for a period of five (5) additional years, beginning on 20.07.2024

Both parties agree with publication of this contract in the open Contract Repository ("Registr smluv" in Czech) according to the Czech law. The contract shall be published to the general public unabridged with access worldwide. Personal information of the mentioned in this contract shall be blacked out.

ANTI-BRIBERY

1.Masaryk University agrees to comply with Laureate's Anti-Corruption Policy and UPC's Antibribery Management System. The latest version can always be found in: <u>https://www.laureate.net/ethics-compliance/</u> and Anti-bribery Management System | SICA (upc.edu.pe). Additionally, Masaryk University agrees to comply with the UPC's Anti-Bribery Management System, the conditions of which can be found at the following link: <u>https://sica.upc.edu.pe/publico/sistema-de-gestion-antisoborno</u>.

2. If Masaryk University breaches this provision, UPC may terminate this Agreement immediately by a written notice, and Masaryk University shall be responsible for any damage caused to UPC.

M A S A R Y K U N I V E R S I T Y



This Renewal has been made in 2 (two) identical copies valid as originals of which each party will receive 1 (one).

Signed: 06.02.2024

Signed: Feb 6, 2024

Martin Bareš Rector Masaryk University XXXXXXXXX

Rector Universidad Peruana de Ciencias Aplicadas S.A.C.

Signed:

XXXXXXXXX

Vice-rector of Planning and Development Universidad Peruana de Ciencias Aplicadas S.A.C.

